BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/21/2023

*= Mandatory, information must be provided

Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate “N/A".
*Title:
ABATEMENT REQUEST
*Introduction/Background:

The County Treasurer may abate taxes, penalties and interest with the approval of the Board of Supervisors that meet
the criteria set out in ARS 42-18351

*Discussion:;

Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria established in ARS 42-18351
*Conclusion:

The taxes, interest and penalties listed on the attached Certificate of Removal and Abatement Report should be abated.
*Recommendation:

Approve the abatement request

*Fiscal Impact:

Potential loss of revenue $29,556.05

*Board of Supervisor District:
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Department: Treasurer Telephone: 520-724-8341

Contact: John Walter Telephone: 520-724-8985

Department Director Signature: i W M Date: //[3/23
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Deputy County Administrator Signature: U Date:

County Administrator Signature: Date:

7/14/2021
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AB #

505757
505758
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505759
505760
505760
505760
505760
505760
505761
505761
505762
TOTALS:

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Property ID

19011133086
22011137682
07011203858
08011203858
09011203858
10011203858
11011203858
12011203858
13011203858
14011203858
15011203858
16011203858
17011203858
18011203858
12011203858
20011203858
21011203858
22011203858
15011222734
16011222734
17011222734
18011222734
19011222734
20012241397
21012241397

21922410A TOWN OF ORO VALLEY

26

Beth Ford
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Owner

JUAREZ MIGUEL A

BERMUDA GARDENS MHP

ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
ANTONE VERONICA
GONZALES JESUS
GONZALES JESUS
GONZALES JESUS
GONZALES JESUS
GONZALES JESUS
MIMIS CAFE

MIMIS CAFE

Wednesday, November 08, 2023

Tax

104.27
12:47;
345.03
326.14
338.86
330.68
341.15
29417
307.42
321.35
325.83
316.81
323.52
307.04
303.25
290.66
282.47
260.30
130.22
146.39
149.89
145.04
140.01
3,698.65
3,857.35
4,998.28
$18,396.95

Interest

63.95
1.78
874.07
774.04
750.01
678.99
645.91
509.90
483.68
45417
408.37
346.38
301.96
237.44
185.99
131.77
82.86
34.71
163.21
160.05
139.90
112.16
85.87
1,676.73
1,131.49
666.43
$11,101.82

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
28.48
28.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$57.28

Chris Ackerley
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 10/01/2023 Thru 10/31/2023

Abatement
Amount
168.22
13.95
1,247.58
1,128.98
1,088.87
1,009.67
987.06
804.07
791.10
775.52
734.20
663.19
625.48
544 .48
489.24
422.43
365.33
295.01
29343
306.44
289.79
257.20
22588
5,375.38
4,988.84
5,664.71
$29,556.05

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2) .
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-19118

ARS 42-19118

ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov



